
TARP Mainstream Dropshaft DS-M73E at Armitage Avenue, SSA 

 
Project Number: 20-160-4H 

Service Area: Stickney 

Location: West Armitage Avenue/North Dominick Street, Chicago, IL 

Engineering Consultant: Stantec Consulting Services 

General Contractor: To be Determind 

Estimated Construction Cost: $9,600,000.00* 

Contract Award Date: May 6, 2021* 

Substantial Completion Date: June 10, 2022* 

 
Project Description: The proposed work includes constructing dropshaft DS-M73E, associated entrance and exit conduits, and 
making a live connection to the Mainstream Tunnel.   

Project Justification: A new dropshaft will divert wet weather flow from the West Side Intercepting Sewer 9 to the Mainstream 
Tunnel and alleviate combined sewer overflows at the Armitage and Courtland outfalls to the Chicago River.       

Project Status: Design 

*Information shown is estimated. 

 


